Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			г	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ale	kandı	ria, VA 22313-1450	<u></u>				Attorney	Docket No.	<u>116011</u>
		cord the attached document.	sheet, attachments, and docu	iment:	2				:
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Masashi YONEYAI Hiroyuki NAKAMU Masato SEGUCHI Takayuki GOTO  Additional name(s) of conve	JRA	2.	YO 2-6	SHIN , OJIN	O KOG 1A 3-C		ÇO.,LTD. OTO-KU,
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	_		B. Addi	itional n	атте(5) & а	ddress(es) att ∐Yes ⊠∃	
	☒	Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name						1
	П	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name						
	В.	Execution Date: All) May	29, 2003						<u> </u>
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					· <del></del>			
	в.	Patent Application No. 10/	432,961		C. Pate	nt No.(s	) <u> </u>		
			Additional numbers atta	l iched?	☐ Yes	⊠ No			i i
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Total nun	iber of a	pplications	and patents i	involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.					lo, 15-0461 the unt of \$40.00.
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.Q. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	28 - 22320 -836-6400	8.			yment or d umber 15-		derpayment to
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document. tes Ohiff Registration No. 2		ation i	s true and		and any at July 2, 200		is a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 07/02/2003** 

Δ	SSI	C1	NΝ	TE:	NT

		(1)	Masashi YONEYAMA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroyuki NAKAMURA	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masato SEGUCHI	(7)				
		(4)	_Takayuki GOTO_	(8)				
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO	LTD	T.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	· <b>gv</b>							
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	BLOW-MOLDED CONTAIN	<u> </u>	1			
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. 116011					
				xccuted an application for patent in the Un				
		on eve	n date herewith or	an approach of patent in the Off	ned States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>May 29</u> , 2003					
	Application	(12)	on <u>May 25, 2003</u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		1			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 2, 2003					
claims of reexami  Patents full right and agree identific	neation or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interes ses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision then obtaining to executional Convisto to perform the States and frizes and therein and therein and the same on by grants the	areof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward we to all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exception and his heirs, successors, assigned of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. It	perform any act which may be necessary in a property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confine U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the a Assignee of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute, any agreements.	and to cooperate with a connection with an by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	M 24 29.	>003	Inventor Signature	Masashi Yoneyamo	(SEAL)			
Date	May 20, .	>00	3 Inventor Signature	njiroyuki nahamu	29 (SEAL)			
Date .	<u> Mxg29.</u>	200;	Inventor Signature	Masato Seguch	(SEAL)			
Date .	1/18/ 20/	<u> ZOV</u>	3 Inventor Signature	Takayuki Goto	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)			
neither 1	This assignment should pref	erably be	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If			
Date		.o at icast > <del>77 5</del> ₹	•	"Alatana Azar"	د-			
Date _	1M70470	<u>~~~</u> ~	Witness	Hind The	,			
ute _	- 1 or / 201, -	<del>- 00</del>	Witness	Heroshi Juritani				

PATENT

**REEL: 013773 FRAME: 0827**